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Presentation

Dear Erasmus partner,
 We are glad to invite you to take part in this second UPV Eras-
mus Staff Training Week that will be held at Universitat Politècnica 
de Valencia (UPV) – Alcoi Campus from 13th – 17th April 2015.
 In this second edition we have two programs, one focus to 
International Staff and another one to Library Staff. 
 The aim of this UPV-Campus Alcoi Erasmus Staff Training 
Week is to welcome non-teaching staff from our partner institutions 
and share our experiences with them. During this week we will 
combine work and learning with pleasure and enjoyment.

      Come and join us!
 The main goal will be to share international experiences and 
discuss matters related to the Internationalization in the Universities 
framework. 
 Due to the demands of some of our partners, a short Spanish 
Language training course will be included. Our aim is for you to get 
an A1 - A2 and B1 – B2 level of Spanish depending on your previous 
level.
 Another important goal is that the staff week gives you the 
possibility to visit our university and beautiful city. Therefore, we 
have designed a social program, full of interesting activities such as 
visiting the best example of Mediterranean Forest in Spain, the 
Natural Reserve “Font Roja”.
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Our team

David Gutierrez Vañó
International Office Coordinator Teacher, Staff 
Mobility and International Projects

e-mail: dgutier@upv.es 
Phone: 96 652 84 07

Ana Moya García
Incoming/Outgoing Students and Bilateral 
Agreements

e-mail: anmogar7@upv.es 
Phone: +34 966 528 499

Raquel Córcoles Gonzalez
Professional Programs Coordinator

e-mail: racorgon@upv.es 
Phone: +34 966 528 552

Pau Micó Tormos
Vice Director for International Relations 
International Affairs

e-mail: pabmitor@disca.upv.es 
Phone: +34 963 877 000 - Ext.24459
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Our team

Laura María Pascual Torregrosa
Academic Validation Coordinator

e-mail: lpascual@upv.es 
Phone: +34 966 528 403

Eva Calatrava Barrio
Library

e-mail: ecalatra @ bib.upv.es
Teléfono: +34 963877000  (Ext.:78846)

Isabel Sanchis Soriano
Spanish Teacher - Group 2

e-mail: imma.ferri@gmail.com

Imma Ferri Miralles
Spanish Teacher - Group 1

e-mail:  isansoriano@hotmail.com
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Who is who -  International Program

Sandra Allmayer
Head of International Relations
e-mail: sandra.allmayer@technikum-wien.at
UAS Technikum Wien - Austria

Juliane Ambles
International Office Assistant
e-mail: juliane.ambles@icn-groupe.fr
ICN Business School – France

Lorraine Campbell
Adminstrator
e-mail: lorraine.campbell.moray@uhi.ac.uk
Moray College UHI – United Kingdom

Ulrike Bönisch
Secretary
e-mail: ulrike.boenisch@fh-joanneum.at
FH JOANNEUM University of Applied Sciences - Austria
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Who is who -  International Program 

Annette Diller-Kemper
International Coordinator
e-mail: Annette.Diller-Kemper@hs-bremen.de
Hochschule Bremen - Germany

Antoaneta Dobreva
Academic coordinator for Erasmus +
e-mail: adobreva@uni-ruse.bg
University of Ruse - Bulgary

Karima El Bakkal
Project Coordinator International Office 
e-mail: karima.elbakkal@h-da.de
Hochschule Darmstadt - Germany

Delia Flanja
International Relations Officer
e-mail: delia.flanja@euro.ubbcluj.ro
Babeş-Bolyai University, Cluj – Rumania
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Vasko Iliev
Vice Dean of Transport 
e-mail: vdobrev@uni-ruse.bg
University of Ruse - Bulgary

Who is who -  International Program 

Christoph Hofrichter
International Relations Staff
e-mail: christoph.hofrichter@fh-joanneum.at
FH JOANNEUM University of Applied Sciences - Austria

Joanna Jackowska
Project Coordinator International Office 
e-mail: jackowsj@uek.krakow.pl
Cracow University of Economics - Poland

Karolina Jędrzejkowska
Head of International Relations Office 
e-mail: karjedr1@pg.gda.pl
Gdańsk Technical University - Poland
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Who is who -  International Program 

Dina Jesus
International Mobility Officer
e-mail: gabmob5@ualg.pt
University of Algarve - Portugal

Claudia Keesmann
Financial Officer International Office 
e-mail: claudia.keesmann@h-da.de
Hochschule Darmstadt - Germany

Vera Klatova
Head of International Department
e-mail: vera.klatova@fsv.cvut.cz
Czech Technical University FCE- Czech Republic

Joanna Kossakowska
Adjunct International Educational Programmes
e-mail: jkossako@gik.pw.edu.pl
Warsaw University of Technology - Poland

Who is who -  International Program 

Agnes Kriz
International Officer
e-mail: agnes.kriz@technikum-wien.at
UAS Technikum Wien - Austria

Gul Kulak
Erasmus Coordinator
e-mail: gulkulak@cag.edu.tr
CAG University - Turkey

Justyna Mentelj
Coordinator for outgoing students
e-mail: mentelj@uek.krakow.pl
Cracow University of Economics - Poland

Jackie O'Shaughnessy
Executive Administrator
e-mail: Jackie.OShaughnessy@ul.ie
University of Limerick - Ireland
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Who is who -  International Program 

Aleksandra Paciorkiewicz
Erasmus + Coordinator
e-mail: erasmus@asp.gda.pl
Academy of Fine Arts in Gdansk - Poland

Albertina Rodriguez Davila
Study Abroad Officer
e-mail: albertina92@gmail.com
Universidad Autónoma de Nueva León - México

Ditta Salakova
Head of Study Department
e-mail: salakova@fsv.cvut.cz
Czech Technical University FCE- Czech Republic
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Who is who -  International Program 

Marta Walesiak
International Officer        
e-mail: marta.walesiak@ue.wroc.pl 
Wroclaw University of Economics - Poland

Rana Yildirim
Vice-Head of International Office
e-mail: ranayi@gmail.com
Çukurova University - Turkey

Daniela Schultz
Head of the Study Preparation Programmes, 
Coordinator for German as a Foreign Language
e-mail: daniela.schultz@th-wildau.de
TH-Wildau - Germany
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Who is who - Library Program

Peter Bengtsson
Librarian
e-mail: peter.bengtsson@hkr.se
Kristianstad University - Sweden

Angeliki Giannopoulou
Librarian
e-mail: agianop@upatras.gr
University of Patras - Greece

Carla Hartl
Study Degree Assistant
e-mail: carla.hartl@technikum-wien.at
UAS Technikum Wien - Austria

Salomé Horta
Librarian
e-mail: smhorta@ualg.pt
Universidade do Algarve Campus de Gambela -
Portugal

Teresa Ledermann
Deputy Librarian
e-mail: teresa.ledermann@hs-ansbach.de
University of Applied Sciences Ansbach - Germany
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Who is who - Library Program

Linda Mutch
Library Officer
e-mail: linda.mutch.moray@uhi.ac.uk
Moray College, UHI - United Kingdom

Annie M. I. Serlet
Head Library Campus Kortrijk
e-mail: anne.serlet@vives.be
VIVES Zuid Kortrijk - Belgium 

Heike Siedling
Librarian
e-mail: heike.siedling@fh-muenster.de
University of Applied Sciences Münster - Germany

Liisa Tiittanen
Planner
e-mail: liisa.tiittanen@turkuamk.fi
Turku University of Applied Sciences - Findland
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Extra information: 
How to get to Alcoi: http://Bit.ly/getalcoi

How to get to UPV: 
http://www.upv.es/otros/como-llegar-upv/index-es.html

Alcoi tourism: www.alcoiturisme.com

Valencia tourism: http://www.turisvalencia.es/

Emergency telephone number: 112

Police telephone number: 091
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Thank you for visit us!


